STIL OF WATERIAL
AEALS DESCRIPTION T JATERIAL S DRI
1 [ 2 [BUSHING-COMPENSATION LINK H10030
2 | ¢ |BUSHING-CARRIER AI0031
3 | 4 |BUSHING-CYLINDER R0
T | 1 |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER H10083
5 | 1 |BUCKET CARRIER-PYRAMID TRUSS H10121
6 | ¢ |90 DEG. ELBOW §10139
7 | 6 |KEEPER TAB B10175
8 | 1 |LIFTING EVE H10190
9 | 1 |BUCKET-LEFT SIDE H10230
10 | 1 |BUCKET-RIGHT SIDE 10231
11 | ¢ |PIN-BUCKET & CARRIER H10500 H10190
2 | 2 |PIN-CYLINDER H1050
13 | 1 [HOSE TIE B10747
14 | 2 |CAST CLEVIS HI0749
15 | 2 [HOSE 6M2T 3/8 2 WIRE HC52002
T6 | 1 |TEE-25VC-06 R10763
17 | 1T | CHECK VALVE H10764
18 | 2 |3/8-16UNC BOLT X 1 172 LONG ALED HI0766
19 | 2 | PIN-USE FROM STOCK CYLINDERS H10767
20 | 6 |3/8-16UNC-2A BOLT X 1" LONG HI0768
21 | § |3/8 REG LOCKWASHER H10769
22 | 6 [3/8-16 UNC 28 HEX WU RL0770
23 | 2 |1-14 ONF HEX NUT HI0771
20 | 6 [1/8 NPT GREASE FITTING-0 DEG. £5000
25 | 2 | PIPE BLUG, 3/8 NPI HI0773
2 | 1 | COMPENSATION LINK N\ BL0777
27 [ ¢ [REX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X L 3/4 1G (GRADE 81/ A \ AI0781
28 | ¢ [EEX NUT 5/8-11 UNC — H10782
29 | & |WASHER, LOCK 5/8 F10783
30 | 1 [HOSE 6M2T 3/8" 2 WIRE 10" A0520023
31 2 UNECN 24 SJ'C‘S le‘i63 H1023UA
32 | 2 [FITTING 6-6MP B0522033
33 | 3 | FITTING 3/8 HOSE 6 MALE NPIF SWIVE A(522933
30 | 2 | ADAPTOR 720-FS0-06X06 AC522536
35 | 1 [FITTING §6-G-4P AC522034

CLAMSHELLS USE THE SAME

SAME REPLACEMENT PARTS EXCEPT FOR

THE CARRIER, CHECK VALVE AND BUCKET HALVES.
IT IS BEST TO HAVE YOUR SERIAL AND MODEL
WHEN ORDERING FROM YOUR DEALER.

110083
H10074

H10770 H10769
H10500

H10768

H10770

/

10501

L0767 @%/ o H10768
\ -
H10766
0 CLAND L0769
e S mosn
T e L O R T [0 [
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY | LOCATION
REVISIONS
CLANSHELL BUCKET DARTS ASSEELY
bl Bl | /3 YARD HITH ONIVERSAL HOINT
HETDEN, INC
3403 MENASHA AVR.
P.0. BOX 477
NANITONOC, WISCONSIN 54221 _ -
IR oW | (K | APP SIZE B | DWG NO. HC30123 SHEET
DG SCHLE PLOT SCALE W 1/16/01




